
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 October 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $121,929.30 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey 

Club Incorporated
Sport $6,686.00 $6,686.00 Full

Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated Sport $8,211.43 $6,700.00 Partial DR3

Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral 

Association
Sport $3,002.00 $3,002.00 Full

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Full

Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Sport $4,423.00 $3,391.30 Partial DR3

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Community $22,000.00 $22,000.00 Full

The Feilding Intermediate Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$40,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club 

Incorporated
Sport $16,400.00 $16,400.00 Full

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $3,750.00 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $121,929.30

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided


